
2018 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Apr 22, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-11   Home: 21-2   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 9-1   SEC: 9-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Hannah McEwen  . 3 5 0 45-45 143 36 50 7 1 8 43 83  . 5 8 0 17 3 11 0  . 4 2 4 2 0 0-0 32 1 2  . 9 4 3

Autumn Buczek  . 3 2 7 45-45 156 27 51 5 4 0 13 64  . 4 1 0 12 0 15 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 7-8 42 100 12  . 9 2 2

Ashley Diaz  . 3 1 0 44-43 126 16 39 5 0 6 28 62  . 4 9 2 12 0 12 3  . 3 6 4 2 1 0-0 235 4 3  . 9 8 8

Haydi Bugarin  . 2 8 4 42-42 102 21 29 5 2 4 17 50  . 4 9 0 10 1 16 1  . 3 4 8 2 0 2-3 67 54 11  . 9 1 7

A.J. Belans  . 2 4 2 35-34 95 10 23 2 0 3 14 34  . 3 5 8 11 0 8 1  . 3 2 1 0 1 0-0 30 48 8  . 9 0 7

Kayla Green  . 2 3 8 44-44 122 18 29 9 1 6 24 58  . 4 7 5 9 5 20 1  . 3 0 9 3 1 0-0 313 25 3  . 9 9 1

Loren Krzysko  . 2 3 1 45-45 121 19 28 5 0 6 21 51  . 4 2 1 18 2 19 1  . 3 3 6 2 1 0-0 45 0 1  . 9 7 8

Tori Cooper  . 2 2 9 35-34 96 18 22 4 0 3 14 35  . 3 6 5 12 1 13 0  . 3 1 5 2 0 1-1 30 1 1  . 9 6 9

--------------------
Carley Haizlip 1.000 26-0 1 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Katie Warrick  . 3 2 2 31-27 87 11 28 6 0 7 18 55  . 6 3 2 9 0 7 1  . 3 8 1 1 0 0-0 44 2 2  . 9 5 8

Linnie Malkin  . 2 9 3 21-14 41 8 12 2 0 3 8 23  . 5 6 1 10 0 11 0  . 4 3 1 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Aly Manzo  . 2 7 8 27-16 54 7 15 3 1 1 7 23  . 4 2 6 7 1 3 0  . 3 7 1 0 2 1-1 9 19 0 1.000

Sydney Parr  . 2 7 5 35-15 40 13 11 1 1 0 5 14  . 3 5 0 5 0 4 0  . 3 4 8 1 0 4-4 29 2 0 1.000

Caroline Hedgcock  . 2 5 0 6-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Lauren Archuleta  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 8 2 0 1.000

Sydney Benz  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Nicole Duncan  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Jada Dotson  . 0 0 0 11-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Mary Haff  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 25 3  . 9 0 3

Macy Brotherton  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Keely Edwards  . 0 0 0 37-0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Autumn Storms  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 34 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 4 45 1195 236 339 54 10 47 213 554  . 4 6 4 135 13 142 8  . 3 5 8 16 7 16-18 891 319 46  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 0 4 45 1123 113 229 27 1 25 102 333  . 2 9 7 59 25 306 6  . 2 5 9 2 11 15-27 841 341 65  . 9 4 8

LOB - Team (289), Opp (217). DPs turned - Team (8), Opp (14). CI - Team (1), Green 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Mary Haff  1 . 3 7 21-4 32 24 14 8/1 2 153.0 76 36 30 24 194 10 1 13  . 1 4 2 4 12 0 0 6
Autumn Storms  2 . 0 8 12-7 28 20 6 3/1 2 124.1 117 49 37 25 100 11 0 7  . 2 3 7 5 13 0 1 4
--------------------
Katie Warrick  3 . 5 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 5 3 2 2 1 0 2  . 3 4 6 0 0 0 0 0
Caroline Hedgcock  9 . 7 3 1-0 9 1 0 0/0 1 13.2 27 23 19 8 10 5 0 3  . 3 9 1 1 0 0 1 1
Totals  2 . 1 0 34-11 45 45 20 12/1 5 297.0 229 113 89 59 306 27 1 25  . 2 0 4 10 25 0 2 11

Opponents  4 . 6 4 11-34 45 45 17 4/0 1 280.1 339 236 186 135 142 54 10 47  . 2 8 4 24 13 0 16 7

PB - Team (11), Green 9, Duncan 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), Archuleta 1. SBA/ATT - Green (15-27), Storms (9-14), Haff
(3-10), Hedgcock (3-3).



2018 Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Apr 22, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Autumn Storms 34 0 34 0 1.000 2 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0
Sydney Parr 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Aly Manzo 28 9 19 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lauren Archuleta 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Linnie Malkin 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Caroline Hedgcock 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Nicole Duncan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 2 0
Kayla Green 341 313 25 3  . 9 9 1 2 15 12  . 5 5 6 9 1
Ashley Diaz 242 235 4 3  . 9 8 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
Loren Krzysko 46 45 0 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Tori Cooper 32 30 1 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Katie Warrick 48 44 2 2  . 9 5 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hannah McEwen 35 32 1 2  . 9 4 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Autumn Buczek 154 42 100 12  . 9 2 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Haydi Bugarin 132 67 54 11  . 9 1 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
A.J. Belans 86 30 48 8  . 9 0 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Mary Haff 31 3 25 3  . 9 0 3 0 3 7  . 3 0 0 0 0
Sydney Benz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Carley Haizlip 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Macy Brotherton 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Keely Edwards 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jada Dotson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1256 891 319 46  . 9 6 3 8 15 12  . 5 5 6 11 1

Opponents 1247 841 341 65  . 9 4 8 14 16 2  . 8 8 9 6 0


